 - 1 -
Doc. No. IZ※－OML0002-C
OPERATION MANUAL
 Ionizer PRODUCT NAME:
IZN10 Series MODEL:
○ Read this operation manual carefully to
 understand before installation and operation.
○ Pay extra attention on the clause concerning the
safety.
 ○ Keep this operation manual available whenever
necessary.
INDEX
1. Safety Instructions・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・  3
2. Specifications ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・  5
3. How to Order・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・   6
4. Mounting
  4-1. Precautions for mounting・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・  7
  4-2. How to mount・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・  9
  4-3. Wiring table・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・  15
  4-4. Power supply cable wiring diagram・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・  16
  4-5. Timing chart・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・  16
5. Functional Explanations ・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・  17
6. Outline Dimensions・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・  18
7. Maintenance
  7-1. Precautions for maintenance・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・   19
  7-2. How to maintain electrode needle・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・   20
 - 2 -
1. Safety instructions
These safety instructions are intended to prevent hazardous situations and/or equipment damage. These
instructions indicate the level of potential hazard by labels "Caution," "Warning" and "Danger" to ensure
safety. be to observe ISO4414, JIS B8370 and other safety precautions.
CAUTION Operator error could result in injury or equipment damage. !
WARNING Operator error could result in serious injury or loss of life. !
DANGER  In extreme conditions, there is a possibility of serious injury or loss of life. !
�1) ISO 4414: Pneumatic fluid power – Recommendation for application of equipment to transmission and
control systems
�2) JIS B 8370: Rule for Pneumatic System
WARNING !
1. The compatibility of equipment is the responsibility of the person who designs the system or
decides its specifications.
Since the products specified here are used in various operating conditions, their compatibility with the
specific system must be based on specifications or analysis and/or tests to meet your specific requirements.
The expected performance and safety assurance will be the responsibility of the person who has determined
the compatibility of the system. This person should continuously review the suitability of all items specified,
referring to the latest catalog information with a view to giving due consideration to any possibility of
equipment failure when configuring a system.
2. Only trained personnel should operate machinery and equipment.
This product generates high voltage, so it can be dangerous if an operator is unfamiliar with it. Assembly,
handling or repair of systems should be performed by trained and experienced operators.

ozone concentration will increase and adversely affect the product and peripheral
equipment.
3. How to Order
IZN10 - 01 P 06 Z - B1
Service parts Option
Electrode needle assembly Manifold mounting parts set
　　　・IZN10-NT Hexagon socket head bolts, spacer and hexagon nuts are included.
The ionizer and L-bracket or DIN rail mounting need to be ordered separately.
Body Assembly
Electrode needle cleaning kit/IZS30-M2
Accessories
Power supply cable
Cartridge Assembly 　　　・IZN10-CP(3m)　・IZN110-CPZ(10m)
Bracket
　　　・L-bracket/IZN10-B1
　　　・Swing bracket/IZN10-B2
　　　・DIN rail mounting bracket/IZN10-B3
IZN10 High frequency AC nozzle type
Series name
NIL Not provided
B1 L-bracket
B2 Swing bracket
B3 DIN rail mounting bracket
Bracket
NIL NPN
P PNP
Output specification
06 f6: metric
07 f6.35（1/4"): inch
16 f6: metric (elbow)
17 f6.35（1/4"): inch (elbow)
Piping diameter
Manifold mounting parts
　・IZN10 - ES 2
Mounting pitch
ES 17mm
Number of manifold
2 2 stations
3 3 stations
4 4 stations
Nozzle shape
NIL
01
02
11 Piping female Note 1) Rc1/8
Type
Energy saving charge elimination nozzle
Large flow nozzle
Power supply cable
NIL 3m
Z 10m
N Not provided
B
B
・ＩＺＮ10 - A002 - 01 06
Nozzle shape
NIL
01
02
11 Piping female Note 1) Rc1/8
Large flow nozzle
Type
Energy saving charge elimination nozzle
Piping diameter
06 f6: metric
07 f6.35（1/4"): inch
16 f6: metric (elbow)
17 f6.35（1/4"): inch (elbow)
・ＩＺＮ10 - A003 - P
NIL NPN
P PNP
Output specification
 - 6 -